		8		
Form PTO-1596 R	100910086	D	PATENTS ONLY	Patents and Trademarks Office File No: 10247-1
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	e amended original docu	
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):		2. name	2. name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Piotr Myslinski and Jacek Chrostowski		Name:	Name: National Research Council of Canada	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X		X No Internal address: <u>Intellectual Property Services</u> Bldg. M-58, Room EG-12		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address: Montreal Road City: Ottawa State: Ontario Postal Code: K1A 0R6 Country: Canada		
X Assignment	Merger		nal name(s) & addresses	attachad? Vas VNo
Security Agreement	Change of Name			attached? Tes ANO
Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or paten 08/061,669 filed May 14, 1993 If this document is being filed tog		n, the execution d	late of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)) Additional numbers attack			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: Juliusz Szereszewsk	ti	<u> </u>		
Street Address: National Research Council of Canada		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 E Enclosed XAuthorized to be charged to deposit account		
Bldg. M-58, Room EG-12 City: Ottawa State: Ontario Postal Code: K1A 0R6		8. Deposit account number: _ 14-0429		
Country: Canada			tach duplicate copy of this sheet if paying by deposit acct)	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	3	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document.	belief, the foregoing Inform	nation is true and	correct and any attached	l copy is a true copy of t
Juliusz Szereszewski	[then	in	Nov 12, 1	,998
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
Total n	umber of pages including co	over sheet, attach	ments and document 3	,

PATENT REEL: 9606 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, **Piotr Myslinski and Jacek Chrostowski**, citizens of Canada, residing at; 6105 Red Willow Drive, Gloucester Ontario, Canada K1C 7J6 and 1451 Larkhaven Crescent, Gloucester, Ontario, Canada K1C 5A5; respectively, have made an invention for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas **National Research Council of Canada**, incorporated as a company under the National Research Council Act by the Parliament of Canada, and situated in the city of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do sell and assign to National Research Council of Canada, our full and exclusive right, for the territory of Canada and the United States Of America and all other countries, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention, in and to the said invention as described and claimed in the application for patent entitled

Optical In-Line Elements In Fiber Optic Systems

Application **S.N. 08/061,669** filed on the 14th day of May, 1993 in the United States of America therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, as far as our rights are concerned, to National Research Council of Canada, as the assignee, for the sole behoof of said National Research Council of Canada, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. P. Hydiahi Piotr Myslinski

Declaration by Witness

I, SIMON ANAREN Southerld, whose full post office 981 GULF PLACE # 312 , OTTAWA ONT. say: address is

That | was personally present and did see, Piotr Myslinski, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Horthund

Executed this <u>7</u> day of <u>Oclober</u>, 1998 at ______Ottewn Jacek Chrostowski

Declaration by Witness

I, SIMON ANDREW BOOTHFOLD whose full post office 981 GULF PLACE #312, OTTOWA ONTARIO say: address is

That I was personally present and did see, Jacek Chrostowski, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Borthund

RECORDED: 11/16/1998